6-Cavity Duplexer for the 175 - 250 MHz Band
DESCRIPTION
The DPF 2/6-SHT-… is a 6-cavity duplex filter for duplex radiotelephones.
This duplexer is delivered in a low band version type
DPF 2/6-SHT- L, tunable within 175 - 200 MHz, medium band version type DPF 2/6-
SHT-M, tunable within 200 - 230 MHz and a high band version type DPF 2/6-SHT-H,
tunable within 230 - 260 MHz. These models are again delivered in 3 submodels, each
dedicated to work with a certain duplex spacing.

8/10 200001860 SPACING: 8 - 10
MHz 230 - 260 MHz
ORDERING INFORMATION
When ordering, please use the table above to select the appropriate ordering
designation for the desired filter type. If duplex Tx and Rx frequencies are stated when
ordering, the duplexer are delivered factory adjusted. If Tx and Rx frequencies are not
stated, the filters are delivered non-adjusted.
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
Model DPF 2/6-SHT-...
Frequency
DPF 2/6-SHT-L: 175 - 200 MHz
DPF 2/6-SHT-M: 200 - 230 MHz
DPF 2/6-SHT-H: 230 - 260 MHz
Max. Input Power 50 W
Insertion Loss Tx-Ant and Ant-Rx
Single-channel tuned < 1.2 dB (typ. 1.0 dB)
Multi-channel tuned, 1.5 MHz BW < 1.4 dB